PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edwin NUN	02/29/2008
Heike BERGANDT	02/29/2008
Hannelore ARMONEIT	04/28/2008
Marie-Theres WILKES	02/29/2008
Thomas SCHRIEF	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12092084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: cxiong@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	323106US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chai Xiong

PATENT REEL: 020894 FRAME: 0860

500530062

D \$40.00 120

Total Attachments: 10 source=323106USAssignment#page1.tif source=323106USAssignment#page2.tif source=323106USAssignment#page3.tif source=323106USAssignment#page4.tif source=323106USAssignment#page5.tif source=323106USAssignment#page6.tif source=323106USAssignment#page7.tif source=323106USAssignment#page8.tif source=323106USAssignment#page9.tif

source=323106USAssignment#page10.tif

British Park, Ville

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Edwin Nun, Hahnenkamp 1, 48727 Billerbeck, GERMANY	
S CE	Heike Bergandt, Oelmüllers Feld 44, 45772 Marl, GERMANY	
es:	Hannelore Armoneit, Theodor-Esch-Str. 4, 45659 Recklinghausen, GERMANY	
	Marie-Theres Wilkes, Im Kamp 14, 46284 Dorsten, GERMANY	
	Thomas Schrief, Lavesumer Str. 10, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
	have invented certain new and useful improvemen	respectively,
	in: PRODUCTION OF COATED SUBSTRATE	S
	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	
	(Application No. PCT/EP2006/065201 , filed 10 August 2006), and
	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH	
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	2 9. Feb. 2008	Eli-le	
		(Signature of Inventor) Edwin Nun	
Date:		<u> </u>	
		(Signature of Inventor) Heike Bergandt	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor) Hannelore Armoneit	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor) Marie-Theres Wilkes	
Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schrief	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Edwin Nun, Hahnenkamp 1, 487	27 Billert	beck, GERMANY	
RT NAMES RESIDENCE RESS OF		Heike Bergandt, Oelmüllers Feld	1 44, 457	72 Marl, GERMANY	
INVENTORS:		Hannelore Armoneit, Theodor-E	sch-Str.	4, 45659 Recklinghausen, GERMANY	
		Marie-Theres Wilkes, Im Kamp	14, 46284	4 Dorsten, GERMANY	
		Thomas Schrief, Lavesumer Str	. 10, 457	21 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
		,, ,			
				55555a	
RT TITLE NVENTION:				, r	espectively,
RT DATE IN- TORS SIGNED LARATION:	have invented certair in:	new and useful improveme	PRO	DDUCTION OF COATED SUBSTRATE	S
ERT NAME	for which an applicati executed on	on for Letters Patent was	-		
IPANY OR ER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2006/065201	_, filed	10 August 2006), and
		onik Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred tat:	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place	of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
2 9. Feb. 2008	(Signature of Inventor) Edwin Nun Sercand (Signature of Inventor) Holke Bergandt	
Date:		
Date:	Trainiero Armoneix	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WI	E) _Edwin Nun, Hahnenkamp 1	, 48727 Billerb	eck, GERMANY	
,		Heike Bergandt, Oelmüllers	Feld 44, 4577	72 Marl, GERMANY	
		Hannelore Armoneit, Theod	lor-Esch-Str. 4	, 45659 Recklinghausen, GERMA	NY
		Marie-Theres Wilkes, Im Ka	amp 14, 46284	Dorsten, GERMANY	
		Thomas Schrief, Lavesume	er Str. 10, 4572	21 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
					, respectively,
	have invented ce in:	rtain new and useful improv	emen PRO	DUCTION OF COATED S	
	for which an appl executed on	ication for Letters Patent wa	s		
	(Application No.	PCT/EP2006/065201	, filed	10 August 2006), and
		Evonik Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referat:	red to as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a place (of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Edwin Nun	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Heike Bergandt	
Date: <u>28.04.2008</u>	Hamdore Domoneid	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hannelore Armoneit	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Marie-Theres Wilkes	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schrief	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	4	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Edwin Nun, Hahnenkamp 1, 48	727 Billerbe	eck, GERMANY	
ERT NAMES D RESIDENCE DRESS OF		Heike Bergandt, Oelmüllers Fel	d 44, 4577	2 Marl, GERMANY	
: INVENTORS:		Hannelore Armoneit, Theodor-E	sch-Str. 4,	, 45659 Recklinghausen, GERMANY	,
		Marie-Theres Wilkes, Im Kamp	14, 46284	Dorsten, GERMANY	
		Thomas Schrief, Lavesumer St	r. 10, 4572	1 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
		1.7.2			
		1.1.1			
ERT TITLE INVENTION:	have invented and in				, respectively,
ERT DATE IN- NTORS SIGNED CLARATION:	in:	n new and useful improvem	PRO	DUCTION OF COATED SUE	STRATES
ERT NAME D ADDRESS OF	for which an applicati executed on	on for Letters Patent was	_		
MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2006/065201	_, filed	10 August 2006), and
		onik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") having a	- nloop o	f huginos	
	(nereinatter referred) at:	to as Assignee) having a	a piace o		

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Edwin Nun	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Heike Bergandt	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Harris America 14	
Date: 29.01.08		Hannelore Armoneit	
Batte.	(Signature of Inventor)	Marie-Theres Wilkes	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Schrief	
Date:	-		
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
	(Signature of inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		,
	, •		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Deter			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Edwin Nun, Hahnenkamp 1, 4	8727 Billert	peck, GERMANY	
RT NAMES RESIDENCE RESS OF		Heike Bergandt, Oelmüllers Fo	eld 44, 457	72 Marl, GERMANY	
INVENTORS:		Hannelore Armoneit, Theodor	-Esch-Str. 4	1, 45659 Recklinghausen, GERMAN	Υ
		Marie-Theres Wilkes, Im Kam	o 14, 46284	Dorsten, GERMANY	
		Thomas Schrief, Lavesumer S	itr. 10, 4572	21 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
		,,,			
		.,,			
		,,,			·
ERT TITLE					
NVENTION:					, respectively,
ERT DATE IN- TORS SIGNED LARATION:	have invented certain	n new and useful improver	ner PRC	DUCTION OF COATED SU	BSTRATES
ERT NAME O ADDRESS OF	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on				
IPANY OR IER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	CT/EP2006/065201	, filed	10 August 2006), and
	WHEREAS, Ex	onik Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred at:	to as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place	of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Edwin Nun	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Heike Bergandt	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Hannelore Armoneit	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Marie-Theres Wilkes	
Date: 29. Feb. 2008	Marie Theres Wilkes	
Date: 29, 160, 2000	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schrief	
_	montas conner	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

RECORDED: 05/02/2008